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PATERSON, NEW JERSEY -

In 1925, Okonite opened the Paterson NJ
plant to produce paper-insulated cable
systems such as PILC and Low/Medium
Pressure Oil Filled (LPOF/MPOF) cables.
Then, later in 1931, Okonite developed the
first Pipe Type Cable Systems at this
facility, with the very first circuit being
installed in 1932. Paper-insulated cables
were eventually produced by as many as
five other manufacturers throughout the
years.

Today, Okonite remains the last
manufacturer of paper-insulated cables.
This is because of Okonite's continued
dedication and commitment to the Electric
Utility industry in all product areas. That
dedication and commitment is still evident
today with our latest expansion, over 90
years from when the Paterson plant first
opened.

In 2011, a total of $9,000,000 has been
invested in capital equipment in this latest
expansion which included the following:

* 2 new impregnating tanks

+ “D” Wire Armoring line upgrades

« Additional extra high voltage
taping heads

* New larger processing reels

+ Cabling machine and testing
equipment upgrades

The bottom line is that we have
dramatically increased our overall capacity
by 50%, thereby reducing lead times.

Customers who use paper-insulated cable
systems, such as Pipe Type or PILC,
recognize the time proven and superior
reliability these systems provide over
alternative underground cable options. In
fact, many of the cables that were the first
produced in Paterson are still in service
today.

—

Horizontal Tank capable of impregnating up to 345 kv HPFF cables in lengths of
10,000 to 12,000 feet on 188" diameter reel.

We want our customers to know that Okonite is taking our responsibility seriously and remaining committed
to the products manufactured at the Paterson plant. Okonite will be providing high quality paper-insulated

cables well into the future.



Still Commitied to Paper-Insulated Cables

0 to 10,000 feet on 174" diameter reels.
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Okonite Cables Facilities Overview

District Offices, Manufacturing Plants & Service Centers

Atlanta District Office Dallas District Office Minneapolis District Office Portland District Office
(770) 928-9778 (940) 383-1967 (763) 432-3818 and Service Center

FAX: (770) 928-0913 FAX: (940) 383-8447 FAX: (763) 432-3811 (503) 598-0598

E-Mail: atlanta@okonite.com E-Mail: dallas@okonite.com E-Mail: minneapolis@okonite.com  Fax: (503) 620-7447
Birmingham District Office Denver District Office New Orleans District Office E-Mail: portiand@okonite.com
(205) 655-0390 (303) 255-5531 and Service Center Salt Lake District Office
FAX: (205) 655-0393 FAX: (303) 255-3128 (504) 467-1920 (801) 262-1993

E-Mail: birmingham@okonite.com  E-Mail: denver@okonite.com FAX: (504) 467-1926

FAX: (801) 262-3167

Boston District Office Hartford District Office E-Mail: neworleans@okonite.com ) .

(603) 625-1900 (860) 258-1900 New York District Office E-Mail: saltlake@okonite.com
(781) 749-3374 FAX: (860) 258-1903 NJ (973) 742-8040 San Francisco District Office
FAX: (603) 624-2252 E-Mail: hartford@okonite.com Ny (212) 239-0660 (925) 830-0801

E-Mail: boston@okonite.com Houston District Office FAX: (973) 7422156 EA:; I(925) f?§0-0954@ .
Charlotte District Office and Service Center 0 . -Mail: sanfrancisco@okonite.com
(704) 542-1572 (281) 821-5500 ghﬁiﬁe?ﬁtﬁﬁ%ﬁf Neco™  Tampa District Office

FAX: (704) 541-6183 FAX: (281) 821-7855 (856) 931-0595 (813)627-9400

E-I\_/Iail: chaflott_e@okonitecom E-Mail: houston@o_koniteoom (215) 567-5739 FAX: 813-246-4705

Chicago District Office Kansas City District Office : E-Mail: tampa@okonite.com
(630) 961-3100 and Service Center FAX: (856) 931-1193 Washington District Office
FAX: (630) 961-3273 (913) 422-6958 E-Mail: philadelphia@okonite.com (703) 904-9494

E-Mail: chicago@okonite.com FAX: (913) 422-1647 Phoenix District Office FAX: (703) 904-1610

Cincinnati District Office E-Mail: kansascity@okonite.com (480) 838-8596 'A(' ) i -

(513) 7712122 Los Angeles District Office FAX: (480) 897-8924 E-Mail: washington@okonite.com
FAX: (513) 771-2126 and Service Center E-Mail: phoenix@okonite.com ~Intemnational Sales

E-Mail: cincinnati@okonite.com (714) 523-9390 Pittsburgh Service Center (201) 825-0300

Cleveland Disrict Office FAX: (714) 523-1783 (724) 899-4300 FAX: (201) 8259026

(330) 926-9181 E-Mail: losangeles@okonite.com FAX: (724) 899-4320 E-Mail: ramsey@okonite.com
FAX: (330) 9269183 E-Mail: pittsburgh@okonite.com

E-Mail: cleveland@okonite.com
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Santa Maria, CA - Manufacturing Plant Paterson, NJ - Manufacturing Plant
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Los Angeles, CA New Orleans, LA Corporate Headquarters, Ramsey, NJ
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